STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 17027 Wichita, Kansas 67217

OCT 14 1976 10-14-76

## WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Lease Owner	Aspen Drilling Co.		
Address	P. O. Box 783 Great Bend, Kansas 675	530	
Lease (Farm Name)	Jones	Well No. #1	
Well Location	NW-NW Sec. 19 Twp. 26	Rge. 8 (E) (W) X	
County	Reno Total Depth 15301 2,455T	PBTD Field Name Wildcat	
Oil Well Gas	Well X Input Well SWD Well	_ Rotary D & A	
Well Log filed with application as required yes			
Date and hour plu	gging is desired to begin October 14.	1976 9:00 a.m.	
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.			
	E STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.	•	
REGULATIONS OF TH	epresentative authorized to be in charge		
Name of company r	epresentative authorized to be in charge  Robert L. Pelster Address B	ox 783 Great Bend, Kansas 6753	
Name of company r	epresentative authorized to be in charge	License No. 633	
Name of company r Plugging Contract Address	epresentative authorized to be in charge  Robert L. Pelster Address B  or Pawnee Well Service	Incerse No. 633	
Name of company r  Plugging Contract Address Invoice covering	epresentative authorized to be in charge Robert L. Pelster Address B  or Pawnee Well Service  P. O. Box 783 Great Bend. Kansas 6	License No. 633  7530  d be sent to:	
Name of company r  Plugging Contract  Address  Invoice covering  Name	epresentative authorized to be in charge  Robert L. Pelster Address B  or Pawnee Well Service  P. O. Box 783 Great Bend. Kansas 6  assessment for plugging this well should	License No. 633  17530  d be sent to:	
Name of company r  Plugging Contract  Address  Invoice covering  Name  Address	epresentative authorized to be in charge Robert L. Pelster Address B  or Pawnee Well Service  P. O. Box 783 Great Bend. Kansas 6  assessment for plugging this well should Aspen Drilling Co.  P. O. Box 783 Great Bend, Kansas be guaranteed by applicant or acting ago	License No. 633  17530  d be sent to:	



# State Corporation Commission

## CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)
245 North Water
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

October 18, 1976

#### WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

1

Lease

Jones

Description

NW NW Sec. 19-26-8W

County

Reno

Total Depth

2455

Plugging Contractor

Pawnee Well Service

Aspen Drilling Company P.O. Box 783 Great Bend, Kansas 67530

### Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

J Lewis Brock, Administrator

Mr. <u>Gilbert Toman</u>, P.O. Box 180, Holyrood, Kansas 67450 is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.

RECEIVED SLATE CORPORATION COMMISCION

JAN 1 0 1977

1-10-7

COMSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Holyrood, Kensob Jenuary 7, 1977

Aspen Prilling Company F.C. Lox 783 Great Pend, Mansau 67530.

Gentlemen:

Foot Fovencer, while I was confine to the Central Kansas Medical Center, Great Dend, Mansas, I was called for plugging orders for your ,1 Jones, NV NV fec. 19-265-8%, Reno County, Kansas. You were referred to Mr. Duane Rankin, Great Bend, Kansas for your plugging orders.

I recently visited the location and found that you have removed 34 joints of casing from the well and have moved off with out completing the plugging of the above mentioned well.

Since 1 do not make a practice of letting a contractor move off of a location without completing the plugging of the well, I must recuest that you contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter, with all of the information on the well, and be prepared to send a pump truck to the location to complete the plugging of the well.

Sincorelly-

Well Plugging Supervisor

Phone 913-252-3610

Holyrood, Kansas

copy: Mr. Frank Broadfoot